
Act 470 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 470                                                         HB1506 
 
By: Representative Ellis 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE SALARY OF THE DEPUTY PROSECUTING 
       ATTORNEY FOR STONE COUNTY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  The Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for Stone County shall 
hereafter receive an annual salary of not less than Twelve Thousand Dollars 
($12,000) nor more than Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($18,800), as 
established by the quorum court of Stone County. 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 10, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


